
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Company Name Base Bid  Alt Bid Schedule 1 (WMWD) Alt Bid Schedule 2 (SCE) Alt Bid Schedule 3 (AT&T) Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 1,061,000.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 500.00 $1,067,000.00

1 R.J. Noble Company 761,932.50 6,800.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 $774,732.50

2 All American Asphalt 841,758.00 7,600.00 3,000.00 1,250.00 $853,608.00

3 Griffith Company 863,500.00 10,400.00 450.00 450.00 $874,800.00

4 Hardy & Harper, Inc. 858,000.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 $876,000.00

5 Yakar 890,775.00 6,000.00 2,000.00 25,750.00 $924,525.00

6 Vance Corporation 962,956.50 7,600.00 3,500.00 1,110.00 $975,166.50

7 EBS General Engineering 980,230.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 $991,730.00

8 Roadway Engineering & Cont. Inc. 979,889.00 20,000.00 5,500.00 1,500.00 $1,006,889.00

Average Bid Prices $892,380.13 $9,800.00 $3,181.25 $4,320.00 $909,681.38

McKinley Street Reconstruction Project C6-0079: Web-Summary.SubTotals
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

BASE BID

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

5 000003 CURB OUTLET (CRS 308) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION SQYD 16,700 3.00 50,100.00 4.65 77,655.00

7 240200 CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED BASE) TON 300 130.00 39,000.00 133.00 39,900.00

8 240300 PLACE CEMENT STABILIZED BASE (CSB) SQYD 16,700 5.00 83,500.00 2.00 33,400.00

9 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,130 80.00 330,400.00 64.50 266,385.00

10 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 60.00 6,000.00 70.40 7,040.00

11 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 7 4,000.00 28,000.00 4,100.00 28,700.00

12 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 7 4,000.00 28,000.00 4,100.00 28,700.00

13 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 4,120 35.00 144,200.00 17.00 70,040.00

14 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 630 50.00 31,500.00 12.75 8,032.50

15 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 1,300 2.50 3,250.00 2.15 2,795.00

16 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 310 5.00 1,550.00 7.50 2,325.00

17 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 8 200.00 1,600.00 160.00 1,280.00

18 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 300.00 7,500.00 350.00 8,750.00

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 700 5.00 3,500.00 6.35 4,445.00

20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,900 1.00 6,900.00 0.65 4,485.00

21 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA) EA 10 600.00 6,000.00 350.00 3,500.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 1,061,000.00 761,932.50

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

R.J. Noble Company
Orange, CA 92856

McKinley Street Reconstruction Project C6-0079: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "1" (WMWWD)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 8 500.00 4,000.00 850.00 6,800.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 4,000.00 6,800.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "2" (SCE)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [WITH VAULT] EA 1 1500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL 
ITEMS 24 1,500.00 5,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "3" (AT&T)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 1 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "3" TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 500.00 1,000.00

Orange, CA 92856

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE R.J. Noble Company
Orange, CA 92856

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE R.J. Noble Company

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE R.J. Noble Company

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) 
ITEMS 1 - 25 1,067,000.00 774,732.50

Orange, CA 92856

1

McKinley Street Reconstruction Project C6-0079: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

BASE BID

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 110,000.00 110,000.00 67,400.00 67,400.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00

4 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

5 000003 CURB OUTLET (CRS 308) EA 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION SQYD 16,700 2.15 35,905.00 4.00 66,800.00

7 240200 CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED BASE) TON 300 128.00 38,400.00 150.00 45,000.00

8 240300 PLACE CEMENT STABILIZED BASE (CSB) SQYD 16,700 3.30 55,110.00 5.50 91,850.00

9 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,130 80.00 330,400.00 61.00 251,930.00

10 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 40.00 4,000.00 94.00 9,400.00

11 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 7 5,000.00 35,000.00 5,150.00 36,050.00

12 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 7 5,000.00 35,000.00 5,150.00 36,050.00

13 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 4,120 19.00 78,280.00 19.00 78,280.00

14 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 630 7.00 4,410.00 15.00 9,450.00

15 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 1,300 3.00 3,900.00 2.50 3,250.00

16 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 310 4.00 1,240.00 4.00 1,240.00

17 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 8 36.00 288.00 35.00 280.00

18 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 330.00 8,250.00 340.00 8,500.00

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 700 5.00 3,500.00 5.00 3,500.00

20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,900 0.75 5,175.00 0.80 5,520.00

21 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA) EA 10 390.00 3,900.00 400.00 4,000.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 841,758.00 863,500.00

Corona, CA 92878

2
All American Asphalt Griffith Company

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

3
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "1" (WMWWD)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 8 950.00 7,600.00 1,300.00 10,400.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 7,600.00 10,400.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "2" (SCE)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [WITH VAULT] EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 450.00 450.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL 
ITEMS 24 3,000.00 450.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "3" (AT&T)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 1 1,250.00 1,250.00 450.00 450.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "3" TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 1,250.00 450.00

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) 
ITEMS 1 - 25 853,608.00 874,800.00

2

Corona, CA 92878

2

Corona, CA 92878 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

3
All American Asphalt Griffith Company

2

All American Asphalt Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

3
All American Asphalt Griffith Company

Corona, CA 92878 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

3
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

BASE BID 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 35,401.00 35,401.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 123,000.00 123,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 000003 CURB OUTLET (CRS 308) EA 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION SQYD 16,700 4.56 76,152.00 6.00 100,200.00

7 240200 CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED BASE) TON 300 140.00 42,000.00 196.00 58,800.00

8 240300 PLACE CEMENT STABILIZED BASE (CSB) SQYD 16,700 4.32 72,144.00 5.00 83,500.00

9 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,130 61.00 251,930.00 76.00 313,880.00

10 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 76.00 7,600.00 70.00 7,000.00

11 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 7 4,700.00 32,900.00 4,350.00 30,450.00

12 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 7 4,700.00 32,900.00 4,250.00 29,750.00

13 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 4,120 16.00 65,920.00 15.00 61,800.00

14 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 630 11.00 6,930.00 8.00 5,040.00

15 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 1,300 3.00 3,900.00 4.00 5,200.00

16 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 310 6.00 1,860.00 20.00 6,200.00

17 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 8 100.00 800.00 150.00 1,200.00

18 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 350.00 8,750.00 390.00 9,750.00

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 700 5.00 3,500.00 8.00 5,600.00

20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,900 0.77 5,313.00 2.45 16,905.00

21 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA) EA 10 400.00 4,000.00 1,200.00 12,000.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 858,000.00 890,775.00

4 5
Hardy & Harper, Inc. Yakar
Santa Ana, CA 92705 Cavina, CA 91723

McKinley Street Reconstruction Project C6-0079: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "1" (WMWWD)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 8 1,500.00 12,000.00 750.00 6,000.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 12,000.00 6,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "2" (SCE)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [WITH VAULT] EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL 
ITEMS 24 4,000.00 2,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "3" (AT&T)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 25,750.00 25,750.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "3" TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 2,000.00 25,750.00

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) 
ITEMS 1 - 25 876,000.00 924,525.00

4 5
Hardy & Harper, Inc. Yakar
Santa Ana, CA 92705 Cavina, CA 91723

4 5

4 5

Hardy & Harper, Inc. Yakar
Santa Ana, CA 92705 Cavina, CA 91723

Hardy & Harper, Inc. Yakar
Santa Ana, CA 92705 Cavina, CA 91723
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

BASE BID 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 199,654.00 199,654.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

4 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 500.00 500.00

5 000003 CURB OUTLET (CRS 308) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION SQYD 16,700 3.75 62,625.00 8.00 133,600.00

7 240200 CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED BASE) TON 300 135.00 40,500.00 250.00 75,000.00

8 240300 PLACE CEMENT STABILIZED BASE (CSB) SQYD 16,700 4.50 75,150.00 10.00 167,000.00

9 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,130 68.00 280,840.00 69.00 284,970.00

10 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 75.00 7,500.00 55.00 5,500.00

11 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 7 6,650.00 46,550.00 4,000.00 28,000.00

12 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 7 5,500.00 38,500.00 4,000.00 28,000.00

13 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 4,120 20.00 82,400.00 17.00 70,040.00

14 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 630 12.00 7,560.00 12.00 7,560.00

15 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 1,300 4.00 5,200.00 2.00 2,600.00

16 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 310 3.50 1,085.00 6.00 1,860.00

17 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 8 55.00 440.00 100.00 800.00

18 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 325.00 8,125.00 500.00 12,500.00

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 700 6.00 4,200.00 7.00 4,900.00

20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,900 1.10 7,590.00 1.00 6,900.00

21 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA) EA 10 3.75 37.50 450.00 4,500.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 962,956.50 980,230.00

6 7
Vance Corporation EBS General Engineering
Rialto, CA 92377 Corona, CA 92879

McKinley Street Reconstruction Project C6-0079: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "1" (WMWWD)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 8 950.00 7,600.00 1,000.00 8,000.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 7,600.00 8,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "2" (SCE)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [WITH VAULT] EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL 
ITEMS 24 3,500.00 2,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "3" (AT&T)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 1 1,110.00 1,110.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "3" TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 1,110.00 1,500.00

6 7
Vance Corporation EBS General Engineering
Rialto, CA 92377 Corona, CA 92879

6 7
Vance Corporation EBS General Engineering
Rialto, CA 92377 Corona, CA 92879

6 7
Vance Corporation EBS General Engineering
Rialto, CA 92377 Corona, CA 92879

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) 
ITEMS 1 - 25 975,166.50 991,730.00

McKinley Street Reconstruction Project C6-0079: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

BASE BID 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 250,000.00 250,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00

4 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

5 000003 CURB OUTLET (CRS 308) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION SQYD 16,700 5.60 93,520.00

7 240200 CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED BASE) TON 300 155.00 46,500.00

8 240300 PLACE CEMENT STABILIZED BASE (CSB) SQYD 16,700 4.40 73,480.00

9 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,130 71.80 296,534.00

10 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 50.00 5,000.00

11 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 7 4,250.00 29,750.00

12 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 7 3,750.00 26,250.00

13 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 4,120 10.00 41,200.00

14 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 630 7.00 4,410.00

15 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 1,300 2.30 2,990.00

16 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 310 8.00 2,480.00

17 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 8 173.00 1,384.00

18 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 380.00 9,500.00

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 700 6.90 4,830.00

20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,900 0.69 4,761.00

21 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA) EA 10 430.00 4,300.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 979,889.00

8
Roadway Engineering & Cont. Inc.
Mira Loma, CA 91752

McKinley Street Reconstruction Project C6-0079: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 
Summary of Bids Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Project BOS Approval: April 10, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.35) Community of Home Gardens
Addenda:  1 (4/27/2018), 2 (5/3/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 Project No. C6-0079

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "1" (WMWWD)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 8 2,500.00 20,000.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 20,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "2" (SCE)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [WITH VAULT] EA 1 5,500.00 5,500.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL 
ITEMS 24 5,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "3" (AT&T)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE "3" TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 1,500.00

4
Roadway Engineering & Cont. Inc.
Mira Loma, CA 91752

4
Roadway Engineering & Cont. Inc.

Mira Loma, CA 91752

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) 
ITEMS 1 - 25 1,006,889.00

Mira Loma, CA 91752

4
Roadway Engineering & Cont. Inc.
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Precision Cold Planing
Lic. No. 832640
DIR No. 1000006264

Cement Treatment
7,8

EBS General Engineering
Lic. No. 720016
DIR No. 1000005295

Concrete
5, 10-14

Smithson Electric
Lic. No. 614518
DIR No. 1000001610

Loops
21

B.C. Traffic Specialist
Lic. No. 877686
DIR No. 1000005503

Striping
15-20

C6-0079

Subcontractors

R.J. Noble Company

Mckinley Street Reconstruction Project, Indiana Avenue to Magnolia Avenue
Community of Home Gardens

McKinley Street Reconstruction Project C6-0079:  SubContractors
Updated: 5/9/2018
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